TO:		FROM:	
☑ Office of Planning and Rese	arch		aly City Joint Powers Financing
For U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Authority	ary City Joint I Owers I manering
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth Street	Address: 153 Lak	Merced Blvd
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Daly City, CA 940	
2		Contact: Joshua C	
☑ County Clerk		Phone: (650) 991	
County of: San Mateo		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
Address: 555 COunty Center, 1st Floor		City of Daly City	mercia nom above).
Redwood City, CA 94063		Address: 153 Lake	Marcad Rhyd
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Daly City, CA 940	
		Contact: Joshua C	
		Phone: (650) 991-	
		(444) 721	
Subject: Filing of Notice of De	tarmination in compliance	with Castian 21100	21152 Cd B II' B
			21152 of the Public Resources Code.
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 2013032001	
Project Title: Vista Grande Drai	nage Improvement Project		
Project Location (include county): San Mateo County and San Francico County			
Project Description: The Vista Grande Drainage Improvement Project is a stormwater storage and recovery project to			
address storm-related flooding in the Vista Grande Drainage Basin while providing additional benefits of augmenting			
the water level of Lake Merced. The Daly City Joint Powers Financing Authority approved financing to support			
construction of the Project. Since the lead agency's approval, none of the circumstances under Public Resources Code			
Section 21166 or CEQA Guidelines Section 15162 exist.			
This is to advise that the <u>Daly</u>	City Joint Powers Financir	ng Authority has ap	proved the above described project on
(1	Lead Agency or 🛛 Respons	ible Agency)	
November 28, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described projects.			
(Date)			
1 The project [N will []: []	4 CC 4 41 1	500 ANGON 4
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.			
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
3. Mitigation measures [\infty were \subseteq were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was not] adopted for this project.			
6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
, ie		ine provisions of CEC	24.
This is to postify that the first FI	D ist	i 1 ^	Acceptance of the second secon
This is to certify that the final EII	K with comments and respo	onses and record of pro	gect approval, or the Negative
Declaration, is available to the Go			
https://www.dalycity.org/661/Vis	ta-Grande-Drainage-Basin-	Improvement-	
0' (D.11)	\ \ \ \	12020 PFW	20 27 Garage Tagger Savrene Date Accord
Signature (Public Agency)	\ () /	Title:	Acting Director, City of Daly City
(to Vi	1 1	Department of Water and Wastewater
	Julian (1)	/ Vh	Resources
Date: 11/30 /2022 Date Received filing at OPR			
Date: 11/30/60/40 Date Received filing at OPR:			